

December 26, 1960 Journal of Soviet Ambassador in the DPRK A.M. Puzanov for 26 December 1960

Citation:

"Journal of Soviet Ambassador in the DPRK A.M. Puzanov for 26 December 1960", December 26, 1960, Wilson Center Digital Archive, AVPRF fond 0102, opis 16, delo 7, p.172-200. Translated for NKIDP by Gary Goldberg. https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/119497

Summary:

Puzanov reports on a closed meeting of members of the United Party Organization of the Soviet Embassy in the DPRK.

Credits:

This document was made possible with support from ROK Ministry of Unification

Original Language:

Russian

Contents:

Translation - English

31 December 1960 Nº 193

JOURNAL

of Soviet Ambassador in the DPRK Cde. A. M. PUZANOV from 19 November through 28 December 1960

[...]

26 December 1960

I made a report in the Embassy club at a closed meeting of Party members of the United Party Organization of the Soviet Embassy in the DPRK, "Concerning the Results of the Conference of Representatives of Communist and Worker's Parties". Six people spoke in the discussions about the report. The general meeting unanimously approved the political activity of the CPSU delegation headed by Cde. N. S. Khrushchev and adopted by the Conference, the Declaration and Appeal to the Peoples of the Entire World.

[...]

SOVIET AMBASSADOR IN THE DPRK [signature]□□(A. Puzanov)

Five copies sent

- 1 Cde. A. A. Gromyko
- 2 Cde. Yu. V. Andropov
- 3 Cde. V. I. Tugarinov
- 4 UVPI MID SSSR [Translator's note: While the last two abbreviations expand to "USSR MFA" the only known expansion of the first abbreviation is "Directorate for POWs and Internees Affairs"]

5 - to file

Nº 543, re

30 December 1960